F	Ш	F	N	0)	n	51	14	22
	ᄔ	ட	1 1	u		U		-	\cup

RESOLUTION NO.

[Homeland Security Grants]

Resolution amending Resolution No. 385-04 to authorize designated City and County officials to execute and file on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco applications for federal and state financial assistance under the Emergency Management Performance Grant Program, the renamed State Homeland Security Grant Program, Public Law 107-206 and any other federal funding programs that are passed through the State of California.

WHEREAS, The State of California through its Emergency Management Performance Grant Program provides support for the development and maintenance of the capability of local jurisdictions to prepare for, mitigate, respond to, and recover from emergencies and disasters; and,

 WHEREAS, The State of California, through its renamed State Homeland Security Grant Program, provides support for the development and maintenance of the capability of local jurisdictions to prepare for and respond to terrorist attacks using weapons of mass destruction and provides for the dispersal of federal funds provided for this purpose under Public law 107-206; and,

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco has participated in these programs since their inception and deems participation in these programs as vital to the continued well being of its citizens; and,

WHEREAS, The State of California requires that applicant's agents be named in the resolution, now, therefore, be it

Supervisor Ma
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS